

## U.S. Department of Energy

## Office of River Protection

P.O. Box 450, MSIN H6-60 Richland, Washington 99352

SEP 2 6 2012

12-CPM-0130

Mr. Charles A. Simpson, Contracts Manager Washington River Protection Solutions LLC 2440 Stevens Center Place Richland, Washington 99354

Dear Mr. Simpson:

CONTRACT NUMBER DE-AC27-08RV14800 – TRANSMITTAL OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION 182

The purpose of this letter is to transmit the fully executed Contract Modification 182. The purpose of this modification is to increase the previous not to exceed value indicated in the Change Order in Contract Modification 180 from \$9,401,500 to \$10,801,500 for the work described in the Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board (DNFSB) Implementation Plan, DNFSB Rec. 2010-2, Rev. 0, dated November 10, 2011. If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact me at (509) 373-7914.

Sincerely,

Susan C. Johnson Contracting Officer

CPM:SCJ

Attachment

cc w/attach:

D. A. Kummer, WRPS WRPS Correspondence

## Attachment to 12-CPM-0130

## **CONTRACT MODIFICATION 182**

(Total number of pages excluding this page, 1)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
182	09/20/2012			
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00603
Office of River Protection U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P.O. Box 450 Richland WA 99352		U.S Off P.O	ice of River Protecti Department of Energice of River Protecti Box 450 H6-60	ŢŸ
			nland WA 99352	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC  Attn: KAREN VACCA  C/O URS ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, INC.  PO BOX 73 / 720 PARK BLVD  BOISE ID 837290073		9B × 100	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDS C-AC27-08RV14800  B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	ER NO.
CODE 806500521	FACILITY CODE	0	5/29/2008	
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO AMENDA	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
CHECK ONE  X  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. FAR 52.243-2 Change  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority  S - Cost Reimburse  CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REI H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TH	y) THE CHANC ement ( FLECT THE AD HE AUTHORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as char OF FAR 43.103(b).	IN THE CONTRACT
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification)	*	IT TO AUTHOR	ITY OF:	
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Risnot.  14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION The purpose of this change of to \$10,801,500.00. An increa described in the Defense Nuc Rec. 2010-2, Rev. 0 dated No Period of Performance: 06/20	order is to increases of \$1,400,000. Clear Facilities Sovember 10, 2011.	lings, including asse the .00 Thi	solicitation/contract subject matter where to not to exceed value for the contract of the cont	Teasible.) From \$9,401,500.00 perform work
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A of 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			retofore changed, remains unchanged and NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING Can C. Johnson	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGI	NED 16B.	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Signature of Confracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 09/21/2012

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243